At the balance sheet date, the interest rate profile of the Company's significant interest bearing financial

instruments was as follows: -

27.3

Downloaded from www.OpenDoors.Pk

increase decrease

As at June 30, 2019

Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial instruments 9,299   (9,299)

As at June 30, 2018

Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial instruments 1,007,072   (1,007,072)

27.3.3 Price risk

Sensitivity analysis

 Rupees  Rupees  Rupees  Rupees

June 30, 2019 2,259,821   10% increase 2,485,803   225,982

10% decrease 2,033,839   (225,982)

June 30, 2018 258,240   10% increase 284,064   25,824

10% decrease 232,416   (25,824)

Hypothetical

price change

The Company's strategy is to hold its strategic equity investments for long period of time. Thus, Company's

management is not concerned with short term price fluctuations with respect to its strategic investments

provided that the underlying business, economic and management characteristics of the investee remain

favorable which if not, impairment loss has been recognised and other opportunities may be considered.

Company manages price risk by monitoring exposure in quoted equity securities and implementing the

strict discipline in internal risk management and investment policies.